# Prepayment Rewards Program with Pursehouse Rural



Trading Name

Account Reference

Prepayment Amount (inc. GST)

Date Paid

Reward Rate: 5% pa

### **Terms and Conditions**

### 1. Introduction

These terms and conditions ("Agreement") outline the Prepayment Reward Program Offer between Pursehouse Rural Pty Ltd (referred to as "Pursehouse Rural" or "We") and You, our valued customer (referred to as "You" or "Customer"). By participating in this offer, You agree to the variation of our standard Terms & Conditions of Trade to allow You to prepay for goods on the following terms:

### 2. Prepayment Amount

Prepayment Offer: The Prepayment Reward Program allows You to prepay for goods from Pursehouse Rural, unlocking exclusive benefits and rewards.

Payment Deadline: You must pay the Prepayment Amount to Pursehouse Rural before 28th June 2024. Non-Refundable: The Prepayment Amount is non-refundable.

Goods Acquisition: You must use the Prepayment Amount to acquire goods from Pursehouse Rural before 30th June 2025.

### 3. Reward Calculation

Monthly Reward: Starting from 1st July 2024, we calculate a 5% p.a. monthly Reward based on your account's opening balance.

Credit Applied: This Reward is not interest but a credit applied to your account.

Expiration: The Reward ceases when the Prepayment Amount is fully utilised or by 30th June 2025, whichever occurs first.

## 4. Prepayment Utilisation

Priority: Prepaid funds will be applied first against any purchase on your account.

No Postponement: You cannot elect to postpone the use of funds for specific products or services at a later date. Exclusion: Separate account payments made after 30th June 2024 are excluded from the reward calculation.

# 5. Reward Redemption

Full Utilisation: If the prepaid amount isn't fully utilised by 30th June 2025, the Reward will cease. No Cash Payout: The Prepayment Reward and any unspent Prepayment Amount cannot be paid out to You or anyone else. It must be offset against future purchases from Pursehouse Rural on your account.

## 6. Legal Considerations

Independent Advice: Pursehouse Rural has not provided legal, financial, or taxation advice regarding this Agreement. We recommend seeking independent advice to assess the suitability of this Offer for your individual situation

Offsetting Amounts: You agree that Pursehouse Rural may offset any amount owing to it by You against the Prepayment Amount if You are:

- In default of the Credit Application, this Agreement, or any other agreement between Pursehouse Rural and You.
- · Insolvent as defined in the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

By participating in the Prepayment Reward Program Offer, You acknowledge and accept these Terms and Conditions. Thank you for growing together with Pursehouse Rural!

Customer Signature	Date	
Name		

Respectful Reliable Resilient Responsible